



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – RED MISO SOUP WITH BROWN RICE RAMEN
NOODLE SOUP CUP

Product Name: Red Miso Soup with Brown Rice Ramen Noodle Soup Cup
Product Code: 65101
Pack Size (Unit per case/ unit net Weight): 6 cups/2oz (57grams)
Unit UPC:
Case GTIN/ UPC: 10708953651030

Ingredient:
Rice ramen: Organic brown rice flour
Soup Pack:. red miso powder (cultured soybeans, rice, salt), tamari powder (soybeans, rice, salt), salt, onion powder, wakame, garlic powder, ginger powder, dried parsley, chili flakes, chili powder.
Contains Soy.

Allergen:
Contains Soy.
Free of major food allergens: milk, eggs, fish, Crustacean shellfish/molluscs, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat/triticale, soy, sesame, mustards, and sulphites

Certification/ Claims: Non-GMO, Gluten Free, Kosher, USDA Made with Organic, Whole Grain

Country of Origin: Product of China

Lot Code Format: 10 numerical digits

Best By Date Format: MM/DD/YYYY

Cooking Instructions
MICROWAVE (1200 WATT):
Completely remove lid and add soup packet. Pour room temperature water to inside fill line. Microwave for 2 minutes. Stir and microwave up to 30 more secs. if needed until noodles have softened. Stir well and enjoy! Microwave cook times may vary depending on oven wattage.

BOILING WATER:
Remove lid halfway, empty soup packet into cup, add boiling water to fill-line inside cup. Re-cover and wait 3 minutes. Stir well and enjoy!
Caution: Product is very hot after heating. Handle with care to avoid spilling or burning yourself. Never microwave without water.

Unit UPC	Case GTIN
----------	-----------




Packaging Specification

	Packaging Material	Unit per case	Net Weight (lb)	Retail Unit Dimension L"xW"xH"	Cube (ft3)
Retail Unit	Paper Cup with heat glued paper lid	1 cup	0.13	4.27 x 4.27 x 3.94	0.04
Master case	Corrugated cardboard	6 cups/ case	1.50	12.99 x 8.66 x 4.13	0.27
	Pallet material	#cases/ pallet	Master cases/pallet	Pallet Dimension	Pallet Ti x Hi
Pallet	GMA Wooden pallet	165	165	43 x 43 x 48	15 x11

This document is confidential and contains proprietary information and intellectual property of Lotus Foods Inc., which may not be reproduced or disclosed without the express written permission of Lotus Foods Inc. Please be aware that disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this document and the information contained therein is strictly prohibited.

Physical Specifications

Properties	Specification	
Color/Appearance	Uniform light brown color wavy noodle cake with a foil packet of seasoning soup	
		
Aroma (uncooked)	Free from abnormal flavors, musty, smoky, sour or other undesirable odor.	
Texture / Flavor (cooked)	Soft, chewy, smooth texture with flavorful red miso soup	
Moisture, % (ISO 712)	<13%	
Foreign Matter	None	
Analysis		Specification
Microbiology	Aerobic Plate Count	NMT 10 ⁵ cfu/g
	Escherichia Coli	NMT10 cfu/g
	Coliform	NMT 100 cfu/g
	Yeast	NMT 1000 cfu/g
	Mold	NMT 1000 cfu/g
	Salmonella	Negative/25 g
	Staphylococcus aureus	Negative/25 g
Mycotoxin	Total Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, G2	NMT 10 ppb
Pesticide	Pesticide Residue	USDA NOP Standards
Allergen	Gluten Allergen	NMT 10 ppm